expense, under the direction of the Commissioner of Highways ; such permission to continue only 
during the pleasure of the Municipal Assembly. 

Which was adopted. 
No. 1436. 

By Councilman Goodwin- 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of three thousand three 

hundred dollars ($3,300), proceeds to be used for repaving with granite blocks a portion 
of Avenue U, in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Be it Ordained by the Municipal Assembly of The City of New York, as follows 
Section I. The Municipal Assembly hereby approves of and concurs in the following resolu-

[...]

izes the Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount and for the 
purposes therein specified. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of bonds to an amount 
not exceeding three thousand three hundred dollars ($3,300), for the purpose of providing means 
for the repaving with granite blocks that portion of Avenue U, in the Borough of Brooklyn, 
between the ends of the retaining-walls of the approach (excepting that portion within the rail-
road right of way) of the railroad crossing between East Seventeenth and East Eighteenth

[...]

the Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount and for the 
purposes therein specified : 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the expenditure of an amount not 
exceeding fifty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($57,500), for laying an asphalt pavement on 
the roadway of West Seventy-second street, between Central Park and Riverside drive, and that 
when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Municipal Assembly, the Comptroller 
be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by 
section 16g of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of fifty-seven thousand five hundred 
dollars ($57,500) the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

FRANK J. GOODWIN, ADAM H. LEICII, CONRAD H. HESTER, JOSEPH F. 
O'GRADY, Committee on Finance. 

The Vice-Chairman put the question whether the Council would agree to accept said report